

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of Schools Division Superintendent

21 Jan 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **027**, s. 2025

#### CORRIGENDUM TO DM CID NO. 023, S. 2025

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/ Principals In-Charge

Public Secondary Schools Cluster Heads

Public and Private School Heads

School Paper Advisers All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 023, s. 2025, re: 2025 Division Journalism Training, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division informs all the concerned that the training slated at Sto. Nino NHS on January 22-24, 2025 is hereby *cancelled* due to conflict of schedules of the invited speakers and the lacking time for the procurement protocols.
- 2. Since almost all districts have already conducted their District trainings, School Paper Advisers (SPAs) are advised to conduct school-based training of their journalists in preparation for the Division Schools Press Conference as well as the preparation of their school papers.
- 3. All schools who shall join the DSPC shall upload the soft copy of their school paper into the link which will be forwarded to the official GC on or before **January 31**, **2025**, 5:00 p.m. while those who will join the school paper contest shall submit three hard copies laid out in long bond paper aside from the submitted soft copy.
- 4. For clarifications and inquiries, please contact Zynafe V. Caijo, Education Program Supervisor through zynafe.caijo@deped.gov.ph and Hermie M. Jarra, Education Program Supervisor through <a href="https://example.com/hermie.jarra@deped.gov.ph">hermie.jarra@deped.gov.ph</a>.
- 5. For dissemination, information, and guidance of all concerned.







Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: None Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject

Journalism

Training

ZVC/DM- corrigendum to DM CID No. 023, s. 2025 re: 2025 division journalism training 0000/January 21, 2025







Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph